
www.SeaDooManuals.net



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=1996+SeaDoo+HX+5881+Parts+Catalog


5881 HX – 03 / 96 219 300 190 A7

5881
HX

Illustration A7

Cylinder, Exhaust Manifold

Cylindre, collecteur d‘échappement

1➩2 290 881 520 Short Block Ass'y ............................ Ens. carter / cyl. ass. ....................... @
E C 1 290 931 400 Gasket Cylinder 0.3 mm ...................... Joint d’étanchéité du cylindre 0.3 mm @

E C 290 931 401 Gasket Cylinder 0.4 mm ...................... Joint d'étanchéité de cylindre 0.4 mm @
E C 290 931 402 Gasket Cylinder 0.5 mm ...................... Joint d'étanchéité de cylindre 0.5 mm @
E C 290 931 403 Gasket Cylinder 0.6 mm ...................... Joint d'étanchéité de cylindre 0.6 mm @
E C 290 931 404 Gasket Cylinder 0.8 mm ...................... Joint d'étanchéité de cylindre 0.8 mm @

2 290 923 236 Cylinder with Sleeve (White) ......... Cylindre avec chemise (blanc) ....... 2
3 290 440 368 Flanged Hex. Screw M8 x 90 .............. Vis hex. à épaulement M8 x 90 .......... 8

E C 4 290 850 045 O–Ring ................................................ Joint torique ........................................ 2
E C 5 290 931 410 O–Ring ................................................ Joint torique ........................................ 2

6 290 923 251 Head Cylinder (White) ......................... Culasse (blanc) .................................... 1
E C 7 290 430 782 O–Ring ................................................ Joint torique ........................................ 2
E C 8 290 950 360 O–Ring ................................................ Joint torique ........................................ 1

9 290 923 261 Cylinder Head Cover (White) .............. Couvercle de culasse (blanc) ............... 1
10 290 841 998 Flanged Hex. Screw M8 x 70 .............. Vis hex. à épaulement M8 x 70 .......... 12

E C 11 290 850 637 Gasket ................................................. Joint d’étanchéité ............................... 2
12 290 979 141 Exhaust Manifold (White) ................... Collecteur d’échappement (blanc) ...... 1
13 290 845 382 Lock Washer 8 mm ............................. Rondelle–frein 8 mm........................... 8
14 290 841 998 Hex. Screw M8 x 70............................ Vis hex. M8 x 70 .................................. 8
15 290 941 013 Stud M8 x 26 ....................................... Goujon M8 x 26 ................................... 1

E C 16 290 950 251 Gasket ................................................. Joint d’étanchéité ............................... 1
E 17 290 886 317 Engine Gasket Set ........................... Ens. de joint d’étanchéité moteur . @
C 18 290 886 316 Gasket Cylinder Set ........................ Ens. joint d'étanchéité de cylindre @

19 290 899 788 Loctite «648», 5 gr. .............................. Loctite «648», 5 gr. .............................. @
20 293 800 015 Loctite «242», 10 mL ........................... Loctite «242», 10 mL ........................... @

Parts identified with an «i», an «E» or a «C» indicate they are part of the «i», «E» or «C» gasket set.
Les pièces identifiées d'un «i», d'un «E» ou d'un «C» indiquent qu'elles font parties de l'ensemble
de joints d'étanchéité «i», «E» ou «C» correspondant.

www.SeaDooManuals.net



5881 HX – 03 / 96 219 300 190 B1

5881
HX

Illustration A1

Electrical System

Système électrique

1 293 750 015 Mount Tie Rap .................................... Ancrage d‘attache ............................... @
2 278 000 345 Fuse Cap .............................................. Capuchon à fusible .............................. 1
3 278 000 559 Clamp Bracket ..................................... Support-collier ..................................... 2
4 278 000 202 Ignition Coil ......................................... Bobine d’allumage .............................. 1
5 278 000 235 Spacer ................................................. Entretoise ............................................ 1

6➩9 278 000 712 Battery ............................................... Batterie ............................................. 1
7 211 200 018 Flat Washer 6 mm............................... Rondelle plate 6 mm ........................... 2
8 211 000 045 Hex. Screw .......................................... Vis hex. ............................................... 2
9 211 100 022 Nut M6 ................................................ Écrou M6 ............................................. 2

10 293 850 021 Strap .................................................... Sangle ................................................ 2
11 293 750 009 Tie Rap ................................................ Attache ............................................... @
12 278 000 492 Battery Lower Pad............................... Tampon inférieur de batterie .............. 1
13 278 000 476 Battery Support ................................... Support de batterie ............................. 1
14 278 000 245 3 Wire Support .................................... Support de 3 fils .................................. 2
15 293 750 002 Tie Rap ................................................ Attache ............................................... @

N 16 278 000 822 Electronic Module Ass'y ................ Module électronique ass. .............. 1
(Including 2,19,26,47,57,60,61) .......... (Incluant 2,19,26,47,57,60,61) .............

17 217 361 500 Lock Washer 6 mm ............................. Rondelle–frein 6 mm........................... 3
18 293 830 012 Strip Rubber ........................................ Bande de caoutchouc .......................... 2
19 278 000 343 15 Amp. Fuse ...................................... Fusible 15 amp. ................................... 2
20 278 000 422 Battery Cable (Red) (Includ. 30,52) . Câble batterie (rouge) (Incl. 30,52) . 1
21 293 720 030 Grommet (1 Way) ................................ Passe-fils (1 circuit) ............................. 1
22 278 000 430 Battery Ground Cable.......................... Fil de masse batterie ........................... 1
23 278 000 609 Spark Plug (NGK BR8–ES) .................. Bougie (NGK BR8–ES) ......................... 2
24 212 000 001 Nut Lock M6........................................ Écrou d’arrêt M6 ................................. 1
25 293 750 001 Tie-Rap ................................................ Attache ............................................... @
26 278 000 379 Fuse Holder ......................................... Porte–fusible ....................................... 1
27 215 462 550 Tapping Screw M6.3 x 25 ................... Vis autotaraudeuse M6.3 x 25 ............ 1
28 213 200 001 Washer 6 mm...................................... Rondelle 6 mm .................................... 1
29 293 150 037 Rivet 3/16 ............................................ Rivet 3/16 ............................................ @
30 278 000 098 Grommet (black) .................................. Passe–fils (noir) ................................... 1
31 278 000 181 Gasket ................................................. Joint étanche ...................................... 1
32 278 000 615 Mounting Plate ................................... Plaque de montage ............................. 1
33 278 000 786 Electric Box Cover ............................... Couvercle de boîte électrique ............. 1
34 278 000 780 Electric Box Support ............................ Support de boîte électrique ................ 1
35 278 000 194 Temperature Sensor ........................... Capteur de température ...................... 1
36 293 800 038 Loctite "518", 50 mL ............................ Loctite "518", 50 mL ............................ @
37 278 000 321 Wire Spark Plug 650 (PTO) ................. Câble d'allumage 650 (PDM) .............. 1
38 278 000 322 Wire Spark Plug 530 (MAG) ............... Câble d'allumage 530 (MAG) .............. 1

www.SeaDooManuals.net



5881 HX – 03 / 96 219 300 190 B7

5881
HX

Illustration B7

Oil Injection Pump

Pompe à injection d‘huile

36 290 227 665 Washer 6.2 mm................................... Rondelle 6.2 mm ................................. 1
37 290 848 162 Lever Control ....................................... Levier contrôle ..................................... 1
38 290 845 381 Lock Washer 6 mm ............................. Rondelle–frein 6 mm........................... 1
39 290 242 623 Nut M6 ................................................ Écrou M6 ............................................. 1

i 40 293 200 038 Seal ..................................................... Anneau d’étanchéité ........................... 1
i 41 290 995 045 Gasket Set ......................................... Ens. de joints d’étanchéité............. 1

42 293 800 015 Loctite «242», 10 mL ........................... Loctite «242», 10 mL ........................... @
43 293 800 038 Loctite «518», 50 mL ........................... Loctite «518», 50 mL ........................... @
44 290 845 382 Lock Washer 8 mm ............................. Rondelle–frein 8 mm........................... 4
45 215 987 560 Allen Screw M8 x 75 .......................... Vis Allen M8 x 75 ................................ 4

E 46 290 886 317 Engine Gasket Set (Not Shown) ... Ens. de joint d’étanc. moteur (non-ill.) @
47 217 361 500 Lock Washer 6 mm ............................. Rondelle-frein 6 mm............................ 1

Parts identified with an «i», an «E» or a «C» indicate they are part of the «i», «E» or «C» gasket set.
Les pièces identifiées d'un «i», d'un «E» ou d'un «C» indiquent qu'elles font parties de l'ensemble
de joints d'étanchéité «i», «E» ou «C» correspondant.

www.SeaDooManuals.net



5881 HX – 03 / 96 219 300 190 C1

5881
HX

Illustration C1

Drive System

Système d'entraînement

1 272 000 049 190 Washer Alignment .............................. Rondelle d‘alignement ........................ 2
2 272 000 051 Washer Fixing ..................................... Rondelle de fixation ............................ 1
3 292 000 273 Scupper Cover ..................................... Couvre dalot ........................................ 1
4 293 830 035 Rubber Pad .......................................... Tampon de caoutchouc ....................... 2
5 213 000 001 Lock Washer 8 mm ............................. Rondelle-frein 8 mm............................ 4
6 293 650 035 Tridon Clamp ....................................... Bride de serrage .................................. 2

N 7 272 000 079 Shaft Drive Ass‘y ............................. Arbre de transmission ass. ............ 1
8 272 000 012 400 Support Joint ...................................... Support de joint ................................... 1
9 293 350 007 Needle Bearing ................................... Roulement à aiguilles ......................... 1

10 293 200 012 Double Lip Seal ................................... Anneau d’étanchéité ........................... 2
11 272 000 009 Drive Shaft .......................................... Arbre de transmission ......................... 1
12 272 000 019 Plug (Bumper) ...................................... Bouchon (contre-choc) ......................... 1
13 211 000 070 Wing Screw M6 x 16 .......................... Vis papillon M6 x 16 ........................... 1
14 211 200 026 Bolt Retainer ....................................... Rondelle de retenue ............................ 1
15 272 000 052 Flywheel Guard ................................... Garde volant ........................................ 1
16 293 800 005 Loctite «271», 10 mL ........................... Loctite «271», 10 mL ........................... @
17 293 550 008 Grease Fitting ...................................... Raccord de graissage .......................... 1
18 293 800 038 Loctite «518», 50 mL ........................... Loctite «518», 50 mL ........................... @
19 293 550 010 Synthetic Grease, 400 g ..................... Graisse synthétique, 400 g ................. @
20 272 000 041 Protection Hose................................... Boyau de protection ............................ 1
21 212 100 007 Nut Hex. M10...................................... Écrou hex. M10 ................................... 8
22 293 900 011 Bushing Snap ...................................... Douille de pression ............................. 2
23 293 830 026 Adaptor Rubber ................................... Adapteur de caoutchouc ..................... 2
24 272 000  046 Coupler Ass‘y ................................... Coupleur ass. .................................... 1

N 25 272 000 099 Support Shaft/Suspension ................. Support arbre/suspension................... 1
26 210 000 002 Screw Hex. M8 x 25............................ Vis hex. M8 x 25 .................................. 6
27 213 200 011 Washer 8 mm...................................... Rondelle 8 mm .................................... 4
28 293 800 015 Loctite «242», 10 ml ............................ Loctite «242», 10 ml ............................ @
29 272 000 048 190 Support Damping ................................ Support amortisseur ............................ 1
30 211 300 016 Stud  M6 x 30 ...................................... Goujon M6 x 30 ................................... 6
31 212 000 001 Nut Stop Elastic M6............................ Écrou d‘arrêt élastique M6 ................. 6
32 293 830 031 Bushing   Rubber ................................. Douille caoutchouc .............................. 8
33 274 000 114 Bushing ............................................... Douille ................................................ 4
34 215 684 060 Screw Hex. M8 x 40............................ Vis hex. M8 x 40 .................................. 4
35 213 200 002 Washer 8 mm...................................... Rondelle 8 mm .................................... 6
36 212 000 002 Nut Stop Elastic M8............................ Écrou d‘arrêt élastique M8 ................. 4
37 272 000 064 Ring-Seal Carrier ................................. Bague  support flottant ....................... 1
38 293 300 032 O-Ring ................................................. Joint torique ........................................ 2

www.SeaDooManuals.net



1

2

3

7

9

12
11
32

13

10

8

6

5

4

Body /
Carrosserie

6

11
26

25
24

22
34

19

20
21

23

14

1816

3
12

28

6

11
26

30

29

11

17

33

12

28

31

28

35

15

27

28

11

www.SeaDooManuals.net



5881 HX  – 03 / 96 219 300 190 D1

5881
HX

Body

Carrosserie

1 293 150 014 Rivet 3/16 ............................................ Rivet 3/16 ............................................ @
N 2 291 000 930 HX 1996 Carpet set (Black) ............... Ens. de tapis HX 1996  (noir) ............ 1

3 291 000 757 Spacer ................................................. Entretoise ............................................ 1
4 291 000 715 Shock ................................................... Amortisseur ......................................... 1
5 211 200 023 Washer 8 mm...................................... Rondelle 8 mm .................................... 4
6 293 050 001 Washer 8 mm...................................... Rondelle 8 mm .................................... 4
7 292 000 011 «U» Clamp (Rear) ................................. Bride en «U» (arrière) .......................... 2
8 293 150 036 Rivet 1/8 .............................................. Rivet 1/8 ............................................. 4

N 9 291 000 806 Right Bumper Corner (Black) ............... Coin de pare-chocs droit (noir) ............ 1
N 291 000 807 Left Bumper Corner (Black) ................. Coin de pare-chocs gauche (noir) ........ 1

N 10 291 000 804 Rear Bumper (Black) ............................ Pare-chocs arrière (noir) ...................... 1
N 11 291 000 805 Rear Bumper Trim (Black) ................... Moulure pare-chocs arrière (noir) ....... 1
N 12 291 000 803 Side Bumper Trim (Black) ................... Moulure pare-chocs latérale (noir) ..... 2
N 13 291 000 802 Side Bumper (Black) ............................ Pare-chocs latéral (noir) ...................... 2

14 291 000 121 Bellow Outer ....................................... Soufflet extérieur ................................ 1
15 293 150 013 Rivet 3/16 ............................................ Rivet 3/16 ............................................ @
16 293 200 017 Seal Neoprene  (Meter) ...................... Anneau néoprène (mêtre) ................... @
17 293 000 014 Snap Cap (Black) ................................. Capuchon à pression (noir) .................. 4
18 293 650 006 Clamp Tridon ....................................... Bride de serrage Tridon ....................... 2
19 293 800 033 Silicone Sealant,Adchem Clear 4511 . Scellant silicone,Adchem clair 4511 .. @
20 292 000 187 Drain Plug ............................................ Bouchon de purge ............................... 1
21 212 100 001 Stop Nut M8 ....................................... Écrou d’arrêt M8 ................................. 4
22 213 000 001 Lock Washer 8 mm ............................. Rondelle-frein 8 mm............................ 4
23 293 800 005 Loctite «271», 10 mL ........................... Loctite «271», 10 mL ........................... @
24 291 000 339 Bumper Plug (Black) ............................ Bouchon de pare-chocs (noir) .............. 4
25 293 000 012 Ring Retaining ..................................... Bague de retenue ................................ 2
26 291 000 120 Bellow Shock ...................................... Soufflet amortisseur ........................... 1
27 293 750 008 Tie Rap ................................................ Attache ............................................... 2
28 291 000 693 Hose Vent ............................................ Boyau de ventilation ........................... 2
29 293 650 054 Clamp Tridon ....................................... Bride de serrage Tridon ....................... 1
30 213 200 011 Washer 8 mm...................................... Rondelle 8 mm .................................... 4
31 291 000 728 Plate Retaining.................................... Plaque de retenue ............................... 2
32 293 800 015 Loctite «242», 10 mL ........................... Loctite «242», 10 mL ........................... @
33 293 720 036 Grommet ............................................. Passe-fils ............................................. 2

N 34 291 000 801 Nose Bumper (Black) ........................... Nez de pare-chocs (noir) ..................... 1
35 291 000 689 Latch Stud (Rear Acc. Cover) .............. Ergot d'ancrage (couv. acc. arr.) .......... 1
36 218 300 600 Nut Hex. Jam M10.............................. Écrou hex. de blocage M10................. 1
37 217 002 600 Washer 10 mm.................................... Rondelle 10 mm .................................. 12

Illustration D1

www.SeaDooManuals.net



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=1996+SeaDoo+HX+5881+Parts+Catalog



